Anmarbl (7273)495-231
AHrapck (3955)60-70-56
ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72
ActpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60
Benropog, (4722)40-23-64
BnaroBeweHck (4162)22-76-07
BpAHCK (4832)59-03-52
BnaguBocToK (423)249-28-31
Bnapukaskas (8672)28-90-48
Bnagumup (4922)49-43-18
Bonrorpap, (844)278-03-48
Bonorpa (8172)26-41-59
BopoHex (473)204-51-73
EkatepuHbypr (343)384-55-89

WUBaHoBo (4932)77-34-06
WUxeBck (3412)26-03-58
WUpKyTck (395)279-98-46
KasaHb (843)206-01-48
KanunuHrpap, (4012)72-03-81
Kanyra (4842)92-23-67
KemepoBo (3842)65-04-62
Kupos (8332)68-02-04
KonomHa (4966)23-41-49
Koctpoma (4942)77-07-48
KpacHogap (861)203-40-90
KpacHosapck (391)204-63-61
Kypck (4712)77-13-04
KypraH (3522)50-90-47
Nvneuk (4742)52-20-81

Poccun +7(495)268-04-70

Marnutoropck (3519)55-03-13
Mocksa (495)268-04-70
MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93
HabepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41
HukHKit Hosropop, (831)429-08-12
HoBoKy3Heuk (3843)20-46-81
Hosnbpbcek (3496)41-32-12
HoBocubupck (383)227-86-73
Omck (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42

OpeHbypr (3532)37-68-04

MeH3a (8412)22-31-16
MeTposaBogck (8142)55-98-37
Mckos (8112)59-10-37

KasaxcraH +7(7172)727-132

Mepmb (342)205-81-47
PocroBs-Ha-floHy (863)308-18-15
PasaHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16
CapaHcK (8342)22-96-24
CaHkT-MeTepbypr (812)309-46-40
Capartos (845)249-38-78
CesacTononb (8692)22-31-93
Cumdepononb (3652)67-13-56
CmoneHck (4812)29-41-54

Coun (862)225-72-31
Craspononb (8652)20-65-13
CypryT (3462)77-98-35
CbIKTbIBKap (8212)25-95-17
Tam6os (4752)50-40-97

Teepb (4822)63-31-35
Tonbattu (8482)63-91-07
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)33-79-87
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbAaHOBCK (8422)24-23-59
YnaH-Ya3 (3012)59-97-51
Véa (347)229-48-12
Xa6aposck (4212)92-98-04
Ye6oKcapbl (8352)28-53-07
YenabuHck (351)202-03-61
Yepenosey, (8202)49-02-64
Yura (3022)38-34-83
ARYTCK (4112)23-90-97
fAipocnasnb (4852)69-52-93

Kuprusua +996(312)96-26-47

www.solzaima.nt-rt.ru | | sax@nt-rt.ru

TexHn4eckme XapakKTepmuCcTUKHU HA

repmeTuYHble Ne4Yn-KaMHnHblI NeAAeTHbIe, CO
CTeKAsiHHOMU ABepuen ET0O0R-UP, EVEREST 6,5
KW, E100 Himalaia 8 KW, E100R-UP, E100 Fuji 8
KW, E100 K2 8 KW, EVEREST ROUND
KomnaHuu SOLZAIMA


https://solzaima.nt-rt.ru
mailto:sax@nt-rt.ru
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Caracteristicas técnicas / Datos técnicos / Technical characteristics / Caractéristiques techniques / Dati Tecnici

NORMA: EN 14785 RELATORIO: CEE-0009/18-5
Poténcia red-nom / Potencia red-nom / Min-Nom output power / Puissance red-nom / Potenza red-nom 3-8,8
Rendimento Pot.red-Pot.nom / Rendimiento Pot.red-Pot.nom / Efficiency Red.power-Nom.power /

. n . . 96-91
Rendement Pui.red-Pui.nom / Rendimento Pot.rid-Pot.nom
Poténcia dgua / Potencia agua / Water output power / Puissance eau / Potenza acqua n/a
Temp. Fumos min.-max. / Temp. Humos min.-max. / Smoke temp. min.-max. / Temp. Fumées min.-max. / Temp. Fumi min.-max. 64 - 165

Emissdes CO(13%02) min.-max. / Emisiones CO(13%02) min.-max. / Emissions CO(13%02) min.-max. /

Emissions CO(13%02) min.-max / Emissioni CO(13%02) min.-max. 0,027-0,0095

€02 min.-max. 7,24-12,1
Particulas-OCG-NOX (13%02) / Particulas-OCG-NOX (13%02) / Particles-OCG-NOX (13%02) / Particules-OCG-NOX (13%02) / Particolato-

OCG-NOX (13%02) 2=t
Tiragem r dada (max. poténcia) / Tiro recomendado (max. potencia) / Recommended draw (méx. power) / 12 %4k
Tirage conseillé (max. puissance) / Tiraggio consigliato (méx. potenza)

Caudal méssico / Masa de humos / Mass flow / Débit massique / Flusso di massa 5
Tensdo / Tensién / Voltage / Tension / Tensione 230
Frequéncia / Frecuencia / Frequency / Fréquence / Frequenza 50
Poténcia elétrica nominal / Energia eléctrica nominal / Nominal electric power / Puissance électrique nominal / Energia elettrica nominal 85 (max 362)
Consumo de pellets min.-max. / Consumo de pellets min.-max. / Pellet consumption min.-max. / DEBen
Consommation pellet min.-méx. / Consumo di pellet min.-max. o
Capacidade do depésito / Capacidad del depésito / Tank capacity / Capacité du réservoir / Capacita serbatoio 17,5
Autonomia a poténcia min.- max. / Autonomia a la potencia min.-méx. / Autonomy to power min.-max. / 26-8.8+*
L'autonomie de puissance min.-méax. / L'autonomia di potenza min.max. ’
Didmetro da chaminé / Didmetro de chimenea / Flue pipe / Diamétre de cheminée / Diametro del camino 80
Entrada de ar da combustdo / Entrada de aire para la combustién / Combustion air inlet / 0
Entrée air pour la combustion / Ingresso aria per la combustione

Volume aquecimento / Volumen de calefaccién / Heating volume / Volume de chauffage / Volume di riscaldamento 200 *
Caudal ventilador / Flujo del ventilador / Fan flow / Flux ventilateur / Flusso della ventola  (63Pa) 305

Pellet (EN 14961-2 A1)

Tipo de combustivel / Tipo combustible / Type of fuel / Type combustible / Tipo combustibile diam. 6 mm/ L 10-30 mm

Peso liquido / Peso neto / Net weight / Poids net / Peso netto 92
Peso com embalagem / Peso com embalaje / Weight with packaging / Poids avec emballage / Peso com imballo 117
Dimersons e lambatoge, Dimeston cmimalagte 9301440790
Volume &gua / Volumen de agua / Water volume / Volume d'eau / Volume di acqua n/a
Pressdo max. / Pressione max. / Pressure max. / Pression max. / Pressione max. n/a

Distancia minima a materiais combustiveis (laterais/frente/topo) / Distancia minima a materiales combustibles (laterales/frente/topo) /
Minimum distance to combustible materials (side/front/top) / Distance minimale aux matériaux combustibles (c6té/avanta/haut) / 200/ 1500 / 1000
Distanza minima da materiali combustibili (lato/anteriore/sotto)

Comprimento max. de lenha / Longitud max. Lefia / Length max. Firewood / Longueur max. bois de chauffage / lunghezza max. legna n/a

Dimensdo cdmara de combustdo (LxHxP) / Tamafio de la cdmara de combustién / Combustion chamber size /

Taille de la chambre de combustion / Dimensioni camera di combustione 230303 x130

Nivel sonoro ventilador (méx.) / Nivel de sonido ventilador (max.) / Sound level fan (mdx.) / Niveau sonore ventilateur (méx.) / Livello

q 3 48,2
sonoro ventilatore (max.) ’

q3

(kw)

(%)
(kw)
(2C)
(%)
(%)
(mg/Nm3)
(Pa)

(8/s)
(v)
(Hz)
(w)
(kg/h)
(kg)
(H)
(mm)
(mm)

(m3)
(m3/h)

(kg)
(kg)

(mm)

G}
(bar)

(mm)

(mm)

(mm)

(dB)

Opgdes / Opciones / Options / Options / Opzioni

Conexdo termostato WiFi / Conexién termostato Wi-Fi / Connection thermostat WiFi /
Connexion thermostat WiFi / Collegamento termostato WiFi
Mod. 844-A
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Controlo Remoto / Control Remoto / Remote Control / Télécommande / Telecomando
Ventilador Auxiliar / Ventilador Auxiliar / Auxiliary fan / Ventilateur Auxiliaire / Ventola Supplementare
135 m3/h (0 Pa)

* Valor que pode variar o tipo de isol: (calculo do para 44 W/m3 ou 35 Kcal/h por m3)/ El valor puede variar en funcién del tipo de aislamiento (El calculo se realiza a 44 W/m3 o 35 Kcal/h per m3)/
Value that could vary depending on the type of insulation (Calculation made to 44 W/m3 or 35 Kcal/h for m3)/ La valeur peut varier en fonction du type d'isolation (Calcul fait a 44 W/m3 ou 35 Kcal/h par m3)/
Il valore pubd variare a seconda del tipo di isolamento (Il calcolo fatto per 44 W/m3 o 35 Kcal/h per m3)

** Dados que podem variar segundo o tipo de pellet utilizado/ Los datos pueden variar segun el tipo de pellet utilizado/ Data may vary according to the type of pellet used/
Les données peuvent varier en fonction du type de pellets utilisé/ Dati che possono variare a seconda del tipo di pellet usato

*** Valor do para uma utili: 6ptima/ Valor recomendado para el uso 6ptimo/ Recommended value for optimum use/ Valeur recommandée pour une utilisation optimale/ Valore consigliato per un uso ottimale

Dimensdes Caixa / Dimensiones de la Caja / Box Dimensions / Dimensions Boite / Scatola di Dimensioni

Equipamento / Equipamiento / Equipment / Equipement / Attrezzatura - 540 x 520 x 1100 (mm)

Distancias de Seguranga / Distancias de Seguridad / Safety distances / Les distances de sécurité / Distanze di sicurezza

Idddddddddddadadddddd

:

Cores disponiveis/ Colores disponibles/ Available colors/ Couleurs disponibles/ Colori disponibili :

i) Branco/ Blanco/ White/ Blanc/ Bianco
ii) Preto/ Negro/ Black/ Noir/ Nero
iii) Bordeaux/ Burdeos/ Bordeaux/ Bordeaux/ Bordd

f—
-

Mod. 844-A
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Caracteristicas técnicas / Datos técnicos / Technical characteristics / Caractéristiques techniques / Dati Tecnici
NORMA: EN 14785 RELATORIO: CEE-0008/18-5 e CEE-0009/18-5

Poténcia red-nom / Potencia red-nom / Min-Nom output power / Puissance red-nom / Potenza red-nom

Rendimento Pot.red-Pot.nom / Rendimiento Pot.red-Pot.nom / Efficiency Red.power-Nom.power /
Rendement Pui.red-Pui.nom / Rendimento Pot.rid-Pot.nom

Poténcia dgua / Potencia agua / Water output power / Puissance eau / Potenza acqua
Temp. Fumos min.-max. / Temp. Humos min.-max. / Smoke temp. min.-méx. / Temp. Fumées min.-max. / Temp. Fumi min.-max.

Emissdes CO(13%02) min.-max. / Emisiones CO(13%02) min.-max. / Emissions CO(13%02) min.-max. /
Emissions CO(13%02) min.-méx / Emissioni CO(13%02) min.-max.

CO2 min.-max.

Particulas-OCG-NOX (13%02) / Particulas-OCG-NOX (13%02) / Particles-OCG-NOX (13%02) / Particules-OCG-NOX (13%02) / Particolato-OCG-NOX

(13%02)

Tiragemr Ja (max. poténcia) / Tiro recomendado (méx. potencia) / Recommended draw (max. power) /
Tirage conseillé (max. puissance) / Tiraggio consigliato (max. potenza)

Caudal massico / Masa de humos / Mass flow / Débit massique / Flusso di massa

Tensdo / Tension / Voltage / Tension / Tensione

Frequéncia / Frecuencia / Frequency / Fréquence / Frequenza

Poténcia elétrica nominal / Energia eléctrica nominal / Nominal electric power / Puissance électrique nominal / Energia elettrica nominal

Consumo de pellets min.-max. / Consumo de pellets min.-méx. / Pellet consumption min.-max. /
Consommation pellet min.-méx. / Consumo di pellet min.-max.

Capacidade do depésito / Capacidad del depésito / Tank capacity / Capacité du réservoir / Capacita serbatoio

Autonomia a poténcia min.- max. / Autonomia de la potencia min.-max. / Autonomy to power min.-max. /
Autonomie de puissance min.-max. / Autonomia di potenza min.max.

Didmetro da chaminé / Didmetro de chimenea / Flue pipe / Diamétre de cheminée / Diametro del camino

Entrada de ar da combustdo / Entrada de aire para la combustién / Combustion air inlet /
Entrée air pour la combustion / Ingresso aria per la combustione

Volume aquecimento / Volumen de calefaccion / Heating volume / Volume de chauffage / Volume di riscaldamento

Caudal ventilador / Flujo del ventilador / Fan flow / Flux ventilateur / Flusso della ventola  (63Pa)
Tipo de combustivel / Tipo combustible / Type of fuel / Type combustible / Tipo combustibile

Peso liquido / Peso neto / Net weight / Poids net / Peso netto
Peso com embalagem / Peso com embalaje / Weight with packaging / Poids avec emballage / Peso com imballo

Dimensdes com embalagem (LxHxP) / Dimensiones con embalaje / Dimensions with packing /
Dimensions avec |'emballage / Dimensioni con imballaggio

Volume agua / Volumen de agua / Water volume / Volume d'eau / Volume di acqua
Pressdo max. / Pressione max. / Pressure max. / Pression max. / Pressione max.

Distancia minima a materiais combustiveis (laterais/frente/topo) / Distancia minima a materiales combustibles (laterales/frente/topo)/
Minimum distance to combustible materials (side/front/top)/ Distance minimale aux matériaux combustibles (c6té/avanta/haut)/
Distanza minima da materiali combustibili (lato/anteriore/sotto)

Comprimento max. de lenha / Longitud max. Lefia / Length max. Firewood / Longueur max. bois de chauffage / lunghezza max. legna

Di 30 camara de k 30 (LxHxP) / Tamafio de la cdmara de combustién / Combustion chamber size /
Taille de la chambre de combustion / Dimensioni camera di combustione

Nivel sonoro ventilador (méx.) / Nivel de sonido ventilador (max.) / Sound level fan (méx.) / Niveau sonore ventilateur (méx.) / Livello sonoro

ventilatore (max.)

3,1-6,5
96,0 - 92,0
n/a
65-129
0,03-0,01
7,52-9,43

7,1-7,0-159,0

12 *kk
5
230
50
102 (max 378)
0,68-1,5**
22
32,4-14,7 **
80
50

148 *
322

Pellet (EN 14961-2 A1)
diam. 6 mm/ L 10-30 mm

121

143
1030 x 1440 x 640
n/a

n/a

200 / 1500 / 1000

n/a

250 x320x 170

48,2

g3

(kw)
(%)

(low)
(=€)
(%)

(%)

(mg/Nm3)

(Pa)
(g/s)
(v)
(Hz)
(w)
(kg/h)
(kg)
(H)
(mm)
(mm)

(m3)
(m3/h)

(ke)
(kg)
(mm)
O]
(bar)

(mm)

(mm)

(mm)

(dB)

Opgdes / Opciones / Options / Options / Opzioni

Conexdo termostato WiFi / Conexion termostato Wi-Fi / Connection thermostat WiFi /

Connexion thermostat WiFi / Collegamento termostato WiFi

Controlo Remoto / Control Remoto / Remote Control / Télécommande / Telecomando

* Valor que pode variar segundo o tipo de isol (calculo para 44 W/m3 ou 35 Kcal/h por m3)/ El valor puede variar en funcién del tipo de aislamiento (El célculo se realiza a 44 W/m3 o 35 Kcal/h per m3)/

Mod. 844-A
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Value that could vary d ding on the type of i (Calculation made to 44 W/m3 or 35 Kcal/h for m3)/ La valeur peut varier en fonction du type d'isolation (Calcul fait & 44 W/m3 ou 35 Kcal/h par m3)/
Il valore pud variare a seconda del tipo di isolamento (Il calcolo fatto per 44 W/m3 o 35 Kcal/h per m3)

** Dados que podem variar segundo o tipo de pellet utilizado/ Los datos pueden variar segun el tipo de pellet utilizado/ Data may vary according to the type of pellet used/
Les données peuvent varier en fonction du type de pellets utilisé¢/ Dati che possono variare a seconda del tipo di pellet usato

*** Valor r para uma

6éptima/ Valor recomendado para el uso 6ptimo/ Recommended value for optimum use/ Valeur recommandée pour une utilisation optimale/ Valore consigliato per un uso ottimale

Dimensdes Caixa / Dimensiones de la Caja / Box Dimensions / Dimensions Boite / Scatola di Dimensioni

Equipamento / Equipamiento / Equipment / Equipement / Attrezzatura - 540 x 520 x 1100 (mm)
Capas / Cubiertas / Covers / Couvercles / Coperture - 1092 x 582 x 164 (mm)

Distancias de Seguranga / Distancias de Seguridad / Safety distances / Les distances de sécurité/ Distanze di sicurezza

Minimo 100 cm

Winimo
S 0cm

Minimo 20 cm

Cores disponiveis / Colores disponibles / Available colors / Couleurs disponibles / Colori disponibili :

a) Preto / Negro / Black / Noir / Nero - b) Branco / Blanco / White / Blanc / Bianco - ¢) Oak - d) Bordeaux / Burdeos

Mod. 844-A

a) b) c)
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Caracteristicas técnicas / Datos técnicos / Technical characteristics / Caractéristiques techniques / Dati Tecnici

NORMA: EN 14785 RELATORIO: CEE-0008/18-5 CEE-0009/18-5 C e
Poténcia red-nom / Potencia red-nom / Min-Nom output power / Puissance red-nom / Potenza red-nom 3,05-7,0 (kw)
Rendimento Pot.red-Pot.nom / Rendimiento Pot.red-Pot.nom / Efficiency Red.power-Nom.power / 9692 %)
Rendement Pui.red-Pui.nom / Rendimento Pot.rid-Pot.nom
Poténcia dgua / Potencia agua / Water output power / Puissance eau / Potenza acqua n/a (kw)
Temp. Fumos min.-max. / Temp. Humos min.-max. / Smoke temp. min.-max. / Temp. Fumées min.-max. / Temp. Fumi min.-max. 64,5-137,0 (2€)
Emissdes CO(13%02) min.-max. / Emisiones CO(13%02) min.-max. / Emissions CO(13%02) min.-max. / 0,03-0,01 %)
Emissions CO(13%02) min.-méax / Emissioni CO(13%02) min.-méx. e
€02 min.-max. 7,4-10,0 (%)
Particulas-OCG-NOX (13%02) / Particulas-OCG-NOX (13%02) / Particles-OCG-NOX (13%02) / Particules-OCG-NOX (13%02) / Particolato-OCG-NOX (13%02) 6,0-7,0-164,0 (mg/Nm3)
Tiragem recomendada (max. poténcia) / Tiro recomendado (méx. potencia) / Recommended draw (méx. power) / 12 %% (Pa)
Tirage conseillé (max. puissance) / Tiraggio consigliato (max. potenza) a
Caudal massico / Masa de humos / Mass flow / Débit massique / Flusso di massa 5 (g/s)
Tenséo / Tension / Voltage / Tension / Tensione 230 (v)
Frequéncia / Frecuencia / Frequency / Fréquence / Frequenza 50 (Hz)
Poténcia elétrica nominal / Energia eléctrica nominal / Nominal electric power / .
. . . . . . . 78 (méx 378) (w)
Puissance électrique nominal / Energia elettrica nominal
Consumo dg pellets mirT.-mé)l(. / Consumo del pellets rr.1in4-rn,a'x4 / Pellet consumption min.-max. / 0,68-1,57 ** (ke/h)
Consommation pellet min.-max. / Consumo di pellet min.-max.
Capacidade do depésito / Capacidad del depdsito / Tank capacity / Capacité du réservoir / Capacita serbatoio 15 (kg)
Autonomia a poténcia min.- max. / Autonomia a la potencia min.-max. / Autonomy to power min.-max. / 9,6-22.1 ** *H)
L'autonomie de puissance min.-méx. / L'autonomia di potenza min.max. 4 "
Didgmetro da chaminé / Didmetro de chimenea / Flue pipe / Diamétre de cheminée / Diametro del camino 80 (mm)
Entrada de ar da combustdo / Entrada de aire para la combustién / Combustion air inlet / R0 (mm)
P " " " mm
Entrée air pour la combustion / Ingresso aria per la combustione
Volume aquecimento / Volumen de calefaccién / Heating volume / Volume de chauffage / Volume di riscaldamento 159 * (m3)
Caudal ventilador interno / Flujo del ventilador interno /Internal fan flow / Flux ventilateur interne / Flusso della ventola interna 305 (m3/h)
Caudal ventilador auxiliar / Flujo del ventilador auxiliar/Auxiliary fan flow /
n/a (m3/h)

Flux ventilateur auxiliaire / Flusso della ventola supplementare  (280Pa)

Tipo de combustivel / Tipo combustible / Type of fuel / Type combustible / Tipo combustibile

Pellet (EN 14961-2 A1)
diam. 6 mm/ L 10-30 mm

Peso liquido / Peso neto / Net weight / Poids net / Peso netto 95 (kg)
Peso com embalagem / Peso com embalaje / Weight with packaging / Poids avec emballage / Peso com imballo 119 (kg)
Dimensdes com embalagem (LxHxP) / Dimensiones con embalaje / Dimensions with packing /

. . \ . - . . 1030 x 1240 x 680 (mm)
Dimensions avec I'emballage / Dimensioni con imballaggio
Volume dgua / Volumen de agua / Water volume / Volume d'eau / Volume di acqua n/a (L)
Pressdo max. / Pressione méx. / Pressure max. / Pression méx. / Pressione max. n/a (bar)

Distancia minima a materiais combustiveis (laterais/frente/topo) / Distancia minima a materiales combustibles (laterales/frente/topo) /
Minimum distance to combustible materials (side/front/top) / Distance minimale aux matériaux combustibles (cété/avanta/haut) / 500 / 1500 / 1000 (mm)
Distanza minima da materiali combustibili (lato/anteriore/sotto)

Comprimento méx. de lenha / Longitud max. Lefia / Length max. Firewood / Longueur max. bois de chauffage / lunghezza max. legna n/a (mm)
Dimensdo cdmara de combustdo (LxHxP) / Tamafio de la cdmara de combustion / Combustion chamber size /
" ) . L R . 291 x 304 x 144 (mm)
Taille de la chambre de combustion / Dimensioni camera di combustione
Nivel sonoro ventilador (méx.) / Nivel de sonido ventilador (max.) / Sound level fan (méx.) / Niveau sonore ventilateur (max.) / Livello sonoro ventilatore 482 (dB)
.

(max.)

Opgdes / Opciones / Options / Options / Opzioni

Conexdo termostato WiFi / Conexién termostato Wi-Fi / Connection thermostat WiFi /
Connexion thermostat WiFi / Collegamento termostato WiFi
Controlo Remoto / Control Remoto / Remote Control / Télécommande / Telecomando

* Valor que pode variar segundo o tipo de isolamento (Calculo efectuado para 44 W/m3 ou 35 Kcal/h por m3) / El valor puede variar en funcién del tipo de aislamiento (El calculo se realiza a 44 W/m3 o 35 Kcal/h per m3) /
Value that could vary depending on the type of insulation (Calculation made to 44 W/m3 or 35 Kcal/h for m3) / La valeur peut varier en fonction du type d'isolation (Calcul fait a 44 W/m3 ou 35 Kcal/h par m3) /
Il valore pud variare a seconda del tipo di isolamento (Il calcolo fatto per 44 W/m3 o 35 Kcal/h per m3)
** Dados que podem variar segundo o tipo de pellet utilizado / Los datos pueden variar segun el tipo de pellet utilizado / Data may vary according to the type of pellet used /
Les données peuvent varier en fonction du type de pellets utilisé / Dati che possono variare a seconda del tipo di pellet usato
Mod. §#5% Valor recomendado para uma utilizagdo éptima / Valor recomendado para el uso éptimo / Recommended value for optimum use / Valeur recommandée pour une utilisation optimale / Valore consigliato per un uso ottimale



Distancias de Seguranga / Distancias de Seguridad / Safety distances / Les distances de sécurité / Distanze di sicurezza

Minima 100em

Se=—
=
Minima 207

Wiima,
0em

Minimo 20 7

Cores disponiveis / Colores disponibles / Available colors / Couleurs disponibles / Colori disponibili :

a) Preto / Negro / Black / Noir / Nero - b) Branco / Blanco / White / Blanc / Bianco

a) b)

Mod. 844-A



FICHA TECNI
FICHA TECNICA

TECHNICAL SHEET
FICHE TECHNIQUE

SCHEDA TECNICA

D = 589
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EEl 121

Caracteristicas técnicas / Datos técnicos / Technical characteristics / Caractéristiques techniques / Dati Tecnici

NORMA: EN 14785 RELATORIO: CEE-0008/18-5 CEE-0009/18-5 C €
Poténcia red-nom / Potencia red-nom / Min-Nom output power / Puissance red-nom / Potenza red-nom 3,05-7,0 (kw)
Rendimento Pot.red-Pot.nom / Rendimiento Pot.red-Pot.nom / Efficiency Red.power-Nom.power / 96-92 %)
Rendement Pui.red-Pui.nom / Rendimento Pot.rid-Pot.nom °
Poténcia dgua / Potencia agua / Water output power / Puissance eau / Potenza acqua n/a (kw)
Temp. Fumos min.-max. / Temp. Humos min.-max. / Smoke temp. min.-max. / Temp. Fumées min.-max. / Temp. Fumi min.-max. 64,5 - 137,0 (eC)
Emissdes CO(13%02) min.-max. / Emisiones CO(13%02) min.-max. / Emissions CO(13%02) min.-max. / 0,03-0,01 %)
Emissions CO(13%02) min.-méax / Emissioni CO(13%02) min.-max. i
€02 min.-max. 7,4-10,0 (%)
Particulas-OCG-NOX (13%02) / Particulas-OCG-NOX (13%02) / Particles-OCG-NOX (13%02) / Particules-OCG-NOX (13%02) / Particolato-OCG-NOX (13%02) 6,0-7,0-164,0 (mg/Nm3)
Tiragem recomendada (méx. poténcia) / Tiro recomendado (max. potencia) / Recommended draw (méx. power) / 12 %% (Pa)
a
Tirage conseillé (max. puissance) / Tiraggio consigliato (max. potenza)
Caudal massico / Masa de humos / Mass flow / Débit massique / Flusso di massa 5 (g/s)
Tensdo / Tension / Voltage / Tension / Tensione 230 v)
Frequéncia / Frecuencia / Frequency / Fréquence / Frequenza 50 (Hz)
Poténcia elétrica nominal / Energia eléctrica nominal / Nominal electric power / .
. . . . . . . 78 (méx 378) (w)
Puissance électrique nominal / Energia elettrica nominal
Consumo de pellets min.-max. / Consumo de pellets min.-méx. / Pellet consumption min.-max.
P n-méx./ e P / 0,68-1,57** (ke/h)
Consommation pellet min.-max. / Consumo di pellet min.-max.
Capacidade do depésito / Capacidad del depdsito / Tank capacity / Capacité du réservoir / Capacita serbatoio 15 (kg)
Autonomia a poténcia min.- max. / Autonomia a la potencia min.-max. / Autonomy to power min.-max. / 0,6-22,1 ** *H)
L'autonomie de puissance min.-max. / L'autonomia di potenza min.max. 4 ”
Didmetro da chaminé / Diametro de chimenea / Flue pipe / Diamétre de cheminée / Diametro del camino 80 (mm)
Entrada de ar da combustdo / Entrada de aire para la combustién / Combustion air inlet / 50 (tii
Entrée air pour la combustion / Ingresso aria per la combustione
Volume aquecimento / Volumen de calefaccién / Heating volume / Volume de chauffage / Volume di riscaldamento 159 * (m3)
Caudal ventilador interno / Flujo del ventilador interno /Internal fan flow / Flux ventilateur interne / Flusso della ventola interna 305 (m3/h)
Caudal ventilador auxiliar / Flujo del ventilador auxiliar/Auxiliary fan flow /
n/a (m3/h)

Flux ventilateur auxiliaire / Flusso della ventola supplementare  (280Pa)

a a 1 q 1 3 il Pellet (EN 14961-2 A1)
Tipo d: bustivel / Ti bustible / T f fuel / Ty bustible / Ti bustibil -
ipo de combustivel / Tipo combustible / Type of fuel / Type combustible / Tipo combustibile diam. 6 mm/ L 10-30 mm

Peso liquido / Peso neto / Net weight / Poids net / Peso netto 84 (kg)
Peso com embalagem / Peso com embalaje / Weight with packaging / Poids avec emballage / Peso com imballo 106,5 (kg)
Dimensdes com embalagem (LxHxP) / Dimensiones con embalaje / Dimensions with packing /

. . . . - . . 1030 x 1140 x 640 (mm)
Dimensions avec I'emballage / Dimensioni con imballaggio
Volume agua / Volumen de agua / Water volume / Volume d'eau / Volume di acqua n/a (L)
Pressdo max. / Pressione méx. / Pressure max. / Pression méx. / Pressione max. n/a (bar)

Distancia minima a materiais combustiveis (laterais/frente/topo) / Distancia minima a materiales combustibles (laterales/frente/topo) /
Minimum distance to combustible materials (side/front/top) / Distance minimale aux matériaux combustibles (cété/avanta/haut) / 500 / 1500 / 1000 (mm)
Distanza minima da materiali combustibili (lato/anteriore/sotto)

Comprimento méx. de lenha / Longitud max. Lefia / Length max. Firewood / Longueur max. bois de chauffage / lunghezza max. legna n/a (mm)

Dimensdo cdmara de combustdo (LxHxP) / Tamafio de la cdmara de combustion / Combustion chamber size /

Taille de la chambre de combustion / Dimensioni camera di combustione 291x304 x 144 (mm)

Nivel sonoro ventilador (méx.) / Nivel de sonido ventilador (max.) / Sound level fan (max.) / Niveau sonore ventilateur (max.) / Livello sonoro ventilatore

(méx.) 48,2 (dB)

Opgdes / Opciones / Options / Options / Opzioni
Conexdo termostato WiFi / Conexién termostato Wi-Fi / Connection thermostat WiFi /
Connexion thermostat WiFi / Collegamento termostato WiFi
Controlo Remoto / Control Remoto / Remote Control / Télécommande / Telecomando

* Valor que pode variar segundo o tipo de isolamento (Célculo efectuado para 44 W/m3 ou 35 Kcal/h por m3) / El valor puede variar en funcién del tipo de aislamiento (El cdlculo se realiza a 44 W/m3 o 35 Kcal/h per m3) /
Value that could vary depending on the type of insulation (Calculation made to 44 W/m3 or 35 Kcal/h for m3) / La valeur peut varier en fonction du type d'isolation (Calcul fait & 44 W/m3 ou 35 Kcal/h par m3) /

Il valore pud variare a seconda del tipo di isolamento (Il calcolo fatto per 44 W/m3 o 35 Kcal/h per m3)

** Dados que podem variar segundo o tipo de pellet utilizado / Los datos pueden variar segun el tipo de pellet utilizado / Data may vary according to the type of pellet used /

Les données peuvent varier en fonction du type de pellets utilisé / Dati che possono variare a seconda del tipo di pellet usato

*** Valor recomendado para uma utilizagdo 6ptima / Valor recomendado para el uso 6ptimo / Recommended value for optimum use / Valeur recommandée pour une utilisation optimale / Valore consigliato per un uso ottimale

Mod. 844-A



Dimensdes Caixa / Dimensiones de la Caja / Box Dimensions / Dimensions Boite / Scatola di Dimensioni

Equipamento / Equipamiento / Equipment / Equipement / Attrezzatura - 990 x 310 x 1140 (mm)
Capas / Cubiertas / Covers / Couvercles / Coperture - 1100 x 420 x 300 (mm)

Distancias de Seguranga / Distancias de Seguridad / Safety distances / Les distances de sécurité / Distanze di sicurezza

Minimo 100 cm

inimo 20 cm
Minimo
> 0em

Minimo 20 cm

Toasks

Cheese

Cores disponiveis / Colores disponibles / Available colors / Couleurs disponibles / Colori disponibili :

a) Branco / Blanco / White / Blanc / Bianco - b) Bordeaux / Burdeos / Bordeaux / Bordeaux / Bordd - c) Preto / Negro / Black / Noir / Nero

a) b) c)

Mod. 844-A 23



PELLETS LOCAL HEATING

AIRTIGHT STOVES (PELLETS)

CONCENTRIC
TUBE

Airtight stoves do not draw the combustion air from the room where they are installed, instead they
draw it from outside the home through an axial tube, operating in an independent circuit. In other
words, they collect air from the outside in order to combust and direct the gases to the smoke exit.

This guarantees that your equipment will not interfere with other appliances that use the air inside o ]
the home, such as a kitchen extractor fan, for example. They are ideal for passive houses, as they can e ie—
preserve the airtightness of homes and consequent energy efficiency. I l

If you prefer, you can place a concentric tube that allows the entrance of air and the
exit of gases to occur in a single tube. The equipment will suck the air from the outside
through the tube installed in the outer wall and will expel the combustion gases to the
outside through the inner wall, as shown in the picture.

CONCENTRIC TUBE
OUTLET

| A+ 4
E100R - UP
csTB |,
HOPPER AUTONOMY MIN-MAX [h) 9,6-22,
CONCENTRICO HOPPER CAPACITY (kg) 15
REDUCED / NOMINAL POWER (kW) 31-7,0
REDUCED / NOMINAL EFFICIENCY (5] 96,0-92,0
HEATING VOLUME (m3) 159
CONSUMPTION (kg/h) 07-16
CHIMNEY DIAMETER {mm) 80
HEIGHT (mm) 995
WIDTH {mm) 560 WORMWHEEL
DEPTH (mm) 583
WEICHT (kg) a1 -
MAXIMUM NOISE LEVEL (dB) 48,2 i
- / - BURNER
20062280 5
0][0)[=] 8 [ = :
COLOURS - [ANGENTIAL
|
SMOKE
EXTRACTOR
WHITE  BLACK
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EVEREST 6,5 KW
Glass Door

HOPPER AUTONOMY MIN-MAX (h] 4,7 -32.4
HOPPER CAPACITY (kg) 2
REDUCED / NOMINAL POWER (kW) 3165
REDUCED / NOMINAL EFFICIENCY (%) 96,0-92,0
HEATING VOLUME (m3) 148
CONSUMPTION (kg/h) 07-15
CHIMNEY DIAMETER (mm) 80
HEIGHT (mm) 1099
WIDTH (mm) 538
DEPTH (mm) 536
WEIGHT (kg) 121
MAXIMUM NOISE LEVEL (dB) 482

..@@@@%@@0

COLOURS SPECIAL COLOURS

WHITE ~ BORDEAUX  BLACK

E100 HIMALAIA

COLLECTION 8 KW
HOPPER AUTONOMY MIN-MAX (h) 9,6-221
HOPPER CAPACITY (kg 15
REDUCED / NOMINAL POWER (kW) 31-7.0
REDUCED / NOMINAL EFFICIENCY (%)  96,0-92,0
HEATING VOLUME (m3) 159
CONSUMPTION (kg/h) 0,7-1,6
CHIMNEY DIAMETER {mm) 80
HEIGHT (mm) 926
WIDTH (mm) 493
DEPTH (mm) 589
WEIGHT (kg) 82
MAXIMUM NOISE LEVEL (dB) 48,2

0ES0GE2ARSO

COLOURS
WHITE ~ BORDEAUX  BLACK
EVEREST ROUND
HOPPER AUTONOMY MIN-MAX (n) 88 - 250
HOPPER CAPACITY (kg 8

REDUCED / NOMINAL POWER (kW) 30-88
REDUCED / NOMINAL EFFICIENCY (%) 96,0 - 1,0

HEATING VOLUME (m3) 200
CONSUMPTION (kg/h) 0,7-2
CHIMNEY DIAMETER {mm) 80
HEIGHT (mm) 1072
WIDTH (mm) 500
DEPTH (mm) 561
WEIGHT (kg) 92

MAXIMUM NOISE LEVEL (dB) 48,2

..@@@@%@@0@

COLQOURS
m I
WHTE  BORDEAUX  BLACK

Description

Ducted Ventilation Kit Everest R.

AIRTIGHT STOVES (PELLETS)

3

6

E1oo FUJI
COLLECTION 8 KW

HOPPER AUTONOMY MIN-MAX (h) 9,6 -22)
HOPPER CAPACITY (kg) 15
REDUCED / NOMINAL POWER (kW) 31-7.0
REDUCED / NOMINAL EFFICIENCY (%) 96,0-92,0
HEATING VOLUME [m3) 159
CONSUMPTION {kg/h) 0,7-1,6
CHIMNEY DIAMETER (mm) 8o
HEICHT (mm) 926
WIDTH (mm) 493
DEPTH (mm) 588
WEIGHT (kg) 82
MAXIMUM NOISE LEVEL (dB) 48,2

0EC0GEDRE0

COLOURS

gip

OAK WHITE TEXTILE - TEXTILE

csTB

HETAS

9
6

4

E1o0 K2
COLLECTION 8 KW

HOPPER AUTONOMY MIN-MAX (n) 9.6- 221
HOPPER CAPACITY (kg) 15
REDUCED / NOMINAL POWER (kW) 317,0

REDUCED / NOMINAL EFFICIENCY (%) 96,0-92,0
HEATING VOLUME (m3) 159
CONSUMPTION (kg/h) 0,716
CHIMNEY DIAMETER {mm) 80
HEIGHT (mm) 926
WIDTH (mm) 562
DEPTH (mm) 587
WEICHT (kg)

MAXIMUM NOISE LEVEL (dB) 48 2

DES0BGEVBFNESA

COLOURS

WHITE ~ BORDEAUX  GREY

—_—
=
=
=
—
=

BLACK

EVEREST ROUND
Glass Door

HOPPER AUTONOMY MIN-MAX (h) 8,8-250
HOPPER CAPACITY (kg) 18
REDUCED / NOMINAL POWER (kW) 30-88

REDUCED / NOMINAL EFFICIENCY (%) 96,0 - 91,0
HEATING VOLUME (m3) 200
CONSUMPTION (kg/h) 072
CHIMNEY DIAMETER (mm) 80
HEIGHT (mm) 1072
WIDTH (mm) 500
DEPTH (mm) 561
WEIGHT (kg) 92
MAXIMUM NOISE LEVEL (dB) 48,2

.'..E.%ﬂioﬁ

COLOURS
WHITE ~ BORDEAUX BLACK

OPTIONALS AIRTIGHT STOVES (PELLETS)

Description

Wi-Fi Kit + (Columbus)

YGLZAIMA

Description

Wi-Fi Kit

39



Anmarbl (7273)495-231
AHrapck (3955)60-70-56
ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72
ActpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60
Benropog, (4722)40-23-64
BnaroBeweHck (4162)22-76-07
BpAHCK (4832)59-03-52
BnaguBocToK (423)249-28-31
BnapukaBkas (8672)28-90-48
Bnagumup (4922)49-43-18
Bonrorpap, (844)278-03-48
Bonorpa (8172)26-41-59
BopoHex (473)204-51-73
EkatepuHbypr (343)384-55-89

WUBaHoBo (4932)77-34-06
WUxkeBck (3412)26-03-58
WUpKyTck (395)279-98-46
KasaHb (843)206-01-48
KanunuHrpap, (4012)72-03-81
Kanyra (4842)92-23-67
KemepoBo (3842)65-04-62
Kupos (8332)68-02-04
KonomHa (4966)23-41-49
Koctpoma (4942)77-07-48
KpacHogap (861)203-40-90
KpacHosapck (391)204-63-61
Kypck (4712)77-13-04
KypraH (3522)50-90-47
Nvneuk (4742)52-20-81

Poccun +7(495)268-04-70

Marnutoropck (3519)55-03-13
Mocksa (495)268-04-70
MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93
HabepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41
HukHKit Hosropop, (831)429-08-12
HoBoKy3HeuK (3843)20-46-81
Hosnbpbcek (3496)41-32-12
HoBocubupck (383)227-86-73
Omck (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42

OpeHb6ypr (3532)37-68-04

MeH3a (8412)22-31-16
MetposaBogck (8142)55-98-37
Mckos (8112)59-10-37

KasaxcraH +7(7172)727-132

Mepmb (342)205-81-47
PocroB-Ha-[loHy (863)308-18-15
PasaHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16
CapaHcK (8342)22-96-24
CaHKT-MeTepbypr (812)309-46-40
Caparos (845)249-38-78
CesacTtonosnb (8692)22-31-93
Cumdeponons (3652)67-13-56
CmoneHcK (4812)29-41-54

Coun (862)225-72-31
Craspononb (8652)20-65-13
CypryT (3462)77-98-35
CbIKTbIBKap (8212)25-95-17
Tam6os (4752)50-40-97

Teepb (4822)63-31-35
Tonbaty (8482)63-91-07
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)33-79-87
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbAHOBCK (8422)24-23-59
YnaH-Yp3 (3012)59-97-51
Voa (347)229-48-12
Xab6aposck (4212)92-98-04
Yebokcapbl (8352)28-53-07
YenabuHck (351)202-03-61
Yepenosey, (8202)49-02-64
Yura (3022)38-34-83
ARYTCK (4112)23-90-97
fAipocnasnb (4852)69-52-93

Kuprusua +996(312)96-26-47

www.solzaima.nt-rt.ru | | sax@nt-rt.ru


https://solzaima.nt-rt.ru
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